
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

DC5V

0.5dB

1.0dB

2.0dB

4.0dB

8.0dB

16.0dB

BS3G30C 01

PARALLEL CONTROL

BS3G30 RF Digital Step Attenuator

A3

1 1Friday, December 09, 2011

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

LE

LE

V3_3D

V3_3D

GND

GNDGND

GND

GND GND

V3_3D

V3_3D

V3_3D

V3_3D

V3_3D

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

V3_3D

GNDGND

U1
TPS77333DGKG4

1234
5 6 7 8

FBR
E

S
E

T
E

N
G

N
D

IN IN
O

U
T

O
U

T

R1

2k2

R5

2k2

D1

LED

J1

CONN JACK PWR

1
3
2

C3

10uF

R8 150R

SW1

A-12EP

SW2

A-12EP

SW5

A-12EP

R2

2k2

R4

2k2

R6

2k2

SW4

A-12EP

+ C1

100uF

C2

10uF

CN1

20P Socket

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20

R7 2k2

SW3

A-12EP

SW6

A-12EP

R3

2k2


